DRAFT a1a Document @701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 e OWNER:
Radcliff Elementary School Renovation ~ DATE: April 21, 2011 ARCHITECT:

- Phase 3 '

1145 S. Dixie Boulevard e CONTRACTOR:
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 . H
TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004 FIELD: Ll
Morel Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011 OTHER: []
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction b

Louisville, Kentucky 40202 S

THE CONTRACT [S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction C, an% Directives)

Provide Sioux City "Myra Blend Velour" field brick and Sioux City "Chateau Grey" accent brick as pre Vio@mlecte. 1 by
Owner, and per the attached supporting documents. Both these brick selections exceed the brick allowdnees outlined in the 3
construction documents: $1,100/1000 brick.

The Sioux City "Myra Blend Velour" field brick was utilized in Phase [ construction and was a custom blend provided by Lee "

Brick & Block in order to best match the existing utility brick on the building. Although the field brick was custom blend-a8's
for Phase 1 construction, additional costs were not incurred by the Owner during that phase. In order to dsz?%ggpsi ent, this.]
brick selection shall be utilized for Phase 3 construction. Due to a much larger quantity required, the additiénal ggstM
blend is being requested by the brick manufacturer. ! wﬁﬁf;‘ ‘

Total add to contract of $9,211.00.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was g { $

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of % $

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be % § $ 5,099,914.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. -
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 25, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by botk-the
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Con_struction Change Directive.

Prige,which
QOwner and W

RS

3

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. |
:

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PSC Morel Construction Co., Inc. Hardin Co» nty: Schools %

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 627 West Main Street, Louisville, 65 WA J -iu&Raad,mElizabaﬂnmwn,ﬁWW.E

Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Kentucky 40202 Kentucky 42701

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Kenny Stanfield A[A Richard A. Clauson Nannette Johnston

(Typed name} ) (Typed name) {Typed name}

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright % 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The aAmerican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved., WARNING: .
onis AIA Document is protected by U.8, Copyright Law and Interanational Treaties. Tnauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA

Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extenk possibie
under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 15:00:48 on 0£/20/2011 undexr Qrder No.6175524570_1 which expires on 01/04/2012,
and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1952592727)

("




20 viest rﬂii_msz'reé_z RﬁQUEﬁT FOR

SUSEREAI0N  Pav 025686204

RequestNo. e AR

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHARY N
100 Maliard Dreek Rd., Suite 15814 KMo SR
Lowisville, KY 402075133 ' T

Project Radcliff Flementary - Phase 3

At Ms: Myra Vaughn
ProjectNo. i1

-Adiist brick-adowanes torelisch cost of progosed brick selectipng:

Brick. $3;5f3$.§ﬁ.

Sutitotai. " BBSGB00

- 7.5% OHEP

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Ghange Order

“This RequestisValid for 15, Days

DATE:

SIGNED: _ i

% ORIGINGAL + Archiagt
% COPY.. Dwnedfchita@ File:
FCOBY X g

_ApfL13, 2011

,,,,,,, Date S




: 2;:;;:ﬁmhar¢i t:!ausw .




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160

(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Faorms)

District Facility School
District: __Hardin County Code: _231 Name: Radcliff Elementary School Code;

BG# _11-074 Project: Radcliff Elementary School Renovation — Phase 3 Contract/Bid Package:

Qriginal Confract Sum: $5,088,000.00 Change Order Number:___ 3

Requested Change Order Amount  § 9.211.00 Time Extension Required: O Yes X No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

X Local Board of Education X  General Contractor
0 Architect/Engineer O  Construction Manager
[0  Code Enforcement Official : O other

Change Order Description and Justification:
Provide Sioux City "Myra Blend Velour" field brick and Sioux City "Chateau Grey" accent brick as previously selected

by Owner, and per the attached suppotting documents. Both these brick selections exceed the brick allowances
outlined in the construction documents: $1,100/1000 brick.

The Sioux City "Myra Blend Velour" field brick was utilized in Phase 1 construction and was a custom blend provided
by Lee Brick & Block in order to best match the existing utility brick on the building. Although the field brick was
custom blend as well for Phase 1 construction, additional costs were not incurred by the Owner during that phase. In
order to stay consistent, this field brick selection shall be utilized for Phase 3 construction. Due to a much larger
quantity required, the additional cost for custom blend is being requested by the brick manufacturer.

The Sioux City "Chateau Grey" accent brick was selected for Phase 3 construction due to jits aftractiveness, darker
accent color to minimize appearance of dirt, and appeal when compared to other accent bricks within the established
brick allowance.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

Field brick selection maintains consistency with Phase 1 field brick. Accent brick selection is preferred due fo ifs
attractiveness. darker accent color to minimize appearance of dirt, and appeal when compared to other accent bricks
within the established brick allowance. ‘

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[ Yes X No

Is the cost f_or this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
] yes X No




Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? I Yes X No

Current A/E Contract Amount,  $

Fee Amount for this change +/-: $

New A/E Contract Amount: $

Board of Education Designee Signature Date
Attach additional pages if necessary

Page 1




